
 

Chief Diversity Officer 
Search Committee 

Jodi Gentry, VP for Human Resources, serves as chair of the committee.  

The search committee includes the following: 

Adrian Tyndall Clinical Professor and Associate Vice President for Strategic 
and Academic Affairs, Office of the Senior Vice President for 
Health Affairs 

(352) 265-5911 
tyndall@ufl.edu 

Chris Cowen Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer (352) 392-2402 
cowenc@ufl.edu 

Onye Ozuzu Dean, College of the Arts (352) 392-0207 
oozuzu@arts.ufl.edu 

D’Andra Mull  Vice President for Student Affairs (352) 392-1265 
dmull@ufsa.ufl.edu 

John Allen 
 

Associate Dean and Clinical Assistant Professor, College of 
Pharmacy 

(407) 313-7006 
john.allen@cop.ufl.edu 
 

Joanna Hernandez Director of Inclusion and Diversity and Lecturer, College of 
Journalism and Communications 

(325) 273-1091 
jhernandez@jou.ufl.edu 

Toshi Nishida Professor and Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, 
Wertheim College of Engineering 

(352) 392-6774 
nishida@ufl.edu 

Patricia M Xirau-
Probert 

Clinical Assistant Professor and Assistant Dean Student 
Advocacy and Inclusion, College of Dentistry 

(352) 273-5954 
PProbert@dental.ufl.edu 

Russ Froman Assistant Vice President, Accessibility and Gender Equity, 
ADA Coordinator and Title IX Coordinator 

(352)-273-1094 
rfroman@ufl.edu 

Madeline Joseph Clinical Professor and Associate Dean for Inclusion and 
Equity, College of Medicine - Jacksonville 

(904) 244-4124  
madeline.joseph@jax.ufl 

Mary Watt 
 

Associate Dean, Liberal Arts and Sciences  (352) 392-2230 
marywatt@ufl.edu 

Heather McAuslane Professor and Assistant Dean, College of Agriculture and Life 
Sciences 

(352) 392-1963 
hjmca@ufl.edu 

Hannah Thomas Undergrad Student  (786) 442-6430 
hannahthomas1@ufl.edu 
 

Gio Mompremier  Grad Student  (772) 360-0835 
gmompremier@ufl.edu 

Search Consultant – 
Audrey Gainey 

Director for Talent Acquisition and Onboarding (352) 273-1706 
Gaineya1@ufl.edu 
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